OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
SRI International	Name: Transpacific IP, Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>7/13/2006</u>	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Taipei 105</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/714,345 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □Yes √No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address; 112.P84003	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Beaverton	8. Payment Information
State: Oregon Zip:97006	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 503.439.6500	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 503.439.6558	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3703</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Howard A. Skaist
	h nhalal
9. Signature: / Amond A. Janut 7/19/06 Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover 2
Howard A. Skaist, Reg. No. 36,008 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017972 FRAME: 0391

To: USPTO Assignment Division

From: Julianne Flynn

SRI Docket No. US-4090-2

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is between SRI INTERNATIONAL, a California corporation with a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California USA 94025-3493, and TRANSPACIFIC IP LTD., a corporation with a place of business at No.207, 10F-1A, Dun Hua N. Rd. Taipei 105, Taiwan, R.O.C.

WHEREAS, SRI INTERNATIONAL has acquired all rights from inventors Yvan G. LeClerc, Quang-Tuan Luoung, and Pascal Fua to the invention in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/714,345, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ESTIMATING THE ACCURACY OF INFERENCE ALGORITHMS USING THE SELF-CONSISTENCY METHODOLOGY, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2000 and for which Yvan G. LeClerc, Quang-Tuan Luoung, and Pascal Fua executed patent application papers on May 1, 2001, May 2, 2001 and May 18, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, inventors Yvan G. LeClerc, Quang-Tuan Luoung, and Pascal Fua assigned to SRI INTERNATIONAL on March 8, 2001, April 30, 2001 and May 1, 2001, respectively, all their right, title and interest in and to the above-identified United States patent application;

AND WHEREAS, TRANSPACIFIC IP LTD desires to acquire from SRI INTERNATIONAL all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and above-identified United States patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, SRI INTERNATIONAL hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to TRANSPACIFIC IP LTD., its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention to the extent and as previously assigned to SRI INTERNATIONAL;

AND, SRI INTERNATIONAL hereby agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which TRANSPACIFIC IP LTD.reasonably desires to carry this Assignment into effect and to perfect the title transferred hereby;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SRI INTERNATIONAL has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative thereof.

SRI INTERNATIONAL

By: Edward E. Davis

Assistant Secretary

CERTIFICATE

I, Richard A. Cramer, certify that I am Assistant Secretary of SRI International, that Edward E. Davis, who signed this Assignment on behalf of SRI International, is Assistant Secretary of SRI International, and that said Assignment was duly signed for and in behalf of SRI International by authority of its governing body and is within the scope of its corporate powers.

JUL 1 3 2006

Dated: 13 JUL 2006

Richard A. Cramer

(SEAL)

Dated:

(Rev, 10/01)

RECORDED: 07/19/2006

Page 1 of 1

c:...\SRI2Corp-Main.doc

PATENT

REEL: 017972 FRAME: 0392